Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number Years of Service Date of Death
Brian Allen 1095901 33 year member 10/28/2021
Robert Allen 980511 14 year member 10/20/2021
William O Anderson 1023432 48 year member 11/19/2020
Raymond Arcuri 989536 53 year member 03/30/2021
Laszlo Babinsky 1012931 50 year member 09/27/2020
Holger Baelum 696773 69 year member 09/11/2021
Terry Baker 1030063 46 year member 01/31/2021
Stephen Bargiel 931520 55 year member 05/05/2021
Denis Barker 1041166 44 year member 08/12/2021
Paul Beck 1111385 31 year member 12/12/2021
Fred Behrendt 893332 59 year member 11/01/2020
Robert Beja 1115587 30 year member 07/12/2021
Richard Belair 913118 56 year member 10/12/2020
Joseph Belousek 1126442 28 year member 04/29/2021
Ernie Benedetto 1086134 36 year member 03/05/2021
Timothy Benson 858375 61 year member 09/08/2020
Wayne Berg 1015269 49 year member 08/06/2021
George Berry 816129 64 year member 03/12/2021
Gen Bishop 1116509 30 year member 05/01/2021
Wayne Blank 1064417 41 year member 05/31/2021
Douglas Blyth 820596 64 year member 03/09/2021
Elmer Bodo Jr. 833969 63 year member 01/15/2021
Mark Bogdan 1099822 33 year member 11/25/2020
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Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number

David Borik

Donald Bosnich Jr.

Charles Boyd
Thomas Boyle
John Brattali

Matthew Brockman

Kevin Brogan
Joseph Brown
Michael Brown
Richard Buerger

George Buschauer

Robert Bushman
Billy Butler

Oran Butler
Martin Byrne
Curtis Cade
Thomas Gain
Daniel Gampbell
Edward Gapitani
Leonard CGappetto
Thomas Carbine
Anthony Garr
Ralph Garuso Jr.

1200008
1150696
856876
1026746
697729
2699688
1078185
957412
1029731
697746
612554
611541
857719
1190031
788861
1021962
697766
880312
1047192
1091022
823072
1464386
697838

Years of Service Date of Death

21 year member 01/23/2021
25 year member 08/10/2021
61 year member 01/26/2022
47 year member 09/03/2021
70 year member 03/03/2021
2 year member 08/09/2020
37 year member 11/04/2021
54 year member 10/17/2021
47 year member 09/30/2021
70 year member 11/15/2020
71 year member 12/02/2021
73 year member 09/11/2020
61 year member 11/20/2020
17 year memiber 01/01/2022
66 year member 12/20/2020
48 year member 08/26/2020
70 year member 08/29/2020
59 year member 12/23/2020
43 year member 11/17/2020
34 year member 09/04/2021
64 year member 11/14/2021
19 year member 01/31/2021
69 year member 07/20/2021

efitters

——| OCAL 597



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number Years of Service Date of Death
Nick Chiusolo 817552 64 year member 07/10/2020
David Gmesa 953564 55 year member 02/23/2022
John Gslaghi 696091 71 year member 05/08/2021
Ronald dark 801988 65 year member 05/27/2021
James develand 1019227 48 year member 08/21/2021
David doutier 969245 54 year member 06/05/2021
Martin Collins Jr. 697844 69 year member 09/02/2021
Joseph Connolly 1049365 43 year member 01/31/2021
Randy Cook 1010891 50 year member 01/05/2021
Antonio Correa 1065585 40 year member 12/12/2020
Ralph Costabile 1050467 43 year member 12/01/2021
Barry H Cowart 1086867 35 year member 12/03/2021
Gene Grystal 1059848 41 year member 07/19/2021
Stephan T (zapla 1070794 39 year member 08/10/2021
William F Dagge 1009698 51 year member 12/20/2020
Paul A Dagnillo Jr 1083870 36 year member 11/25/2021
John J Darby 851600 61 year member 10/04/2021
Louis R Defiore 785355 66 year member 08/26/2020
Dale B Degrush 817617 51 year member 03/12/2021
Anacleto Delagarza 989543 53 year member 06/29/2021
Sam Deleo Jr 801991 65 year member 12/24/2020
Hector Delos Santos 929546 56 year member 08/01/2021
Richard A Denton 1107868 31 year member 01/31/2021
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Name
Anthony V Dilegge
Merle D Dilley
Terry L Dolezal
John F Dougherty
Dennis Dowling
Edward F Dunn
James T Durkin
Donald Edmondson
Norman J Elzer
Leroy J Epstein
Jose R Escalante
Donald J Fergus
James M Ferguson
Duane L Ferris
Raymond L Filippo
Melvin R Finney
Richard J Finney
Robert J Fitzgerald
Avery C Fletcher
Philip P Florek
Richard D Frahm Jr
Gary M Frazier
Keith J Friedmansky

UA Gard Number

1020870
1015242
1507821
1061426
1196194
890321
933701
960020
1017454
889560
1045568
697792
1000015
987466
820606
803889
1048052
847359
1018999
1086448
1145132
1049116
1126165

Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

Years of Service
48 year member
49 year member
17 year member
41 year member
21 year member
58 year member
55 year member
54 year member
49 year member
58 year member
43 year member
69 year member
52 year member
53 year member
64 year member
65 year member
43 year member
62 year member
48 year member
35 year member
25 year member
43 year member
28 year member
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Date of Death
02/02/2022
02/06/2022
11/11/2020
02/28/2022
07/31/2020
12/31/2020
08/15/2021
05/29/2021
08/15/2020
10/15/2020
01/20/2022
08/24/2020
12/30/2020
01/09/2021
07/23/2020
01/28/2022
12/23/2021
10/18/2020
11/23/2020
05/23/2021
07/22/2020
12/02/2020
01/16/2021



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

Years of Service

UA Gard Number

Date of Death

Darrell G Fry
Joseph F Gagner
William J Gallagher
James J Garland
Robert WGawrysh
Walter J Geffe
Juergen F Geithe
Chris R Gerstner
Lee Gherardi

John WGEanman
Paul J Glowacki
Daniel F Gordon
Kevin K Gordon
Richard A Gotlund
Lester M Gradt
Leo R Graham
Peter A Grandys
Ernest A Greb

Earl Green

Gerald Greenfield
Mike P Grgurich
Thomas J Gritzenbach
Ray L Gurinskas

1059809
1008015
1015973
985120
595762
697745
865850
1168860
1117395
904549
1585961
1000193
1314726
1049211
1104547
1069096
1126454
612237
1000920
595739
1129473
980023
831763

41 year member
51 year member
49 year member
53 year member
74 year member
70 year member
60 year member
23 year member
30 year member
57 year member
15 year memiber
52 year member
14 year member
43 year member
32 year member
40 year member
10 year memiber
73 year member
52 year member
74 year member
27 year member
53 year member
63 year member
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11/26/2020
01/13/2022
10/17/2021
10/02/2020
02/07/2021
10/20/2021
07/12/2020
10/10/2021
04/16/2021
10/07/2021
09/07/2020
12/06/2020
05/16/2021
01/01/2021
11/22/2020
06/07/2021
11/23/2020
10/04/2020
02/06/2021
03/01/2021
03/26/2021
05/30/2021
04/26/2021



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number Years of Service Date of Death
Gabriel B Guzzi 796766 65 year member 08/25/2020
Daniel L Haas 697662 70 year member 02/12/2021
Patrick R Halpin 835148 63 year member 02/12/2021
Steve D Halweg 1066200 40 year member 10/20/2020
Paul E Hamilton 714435 70 year member 09/03/2020
Ryan T Hart 1195429 22 year member 09/25/2020
George E Hawley 697809 69 year member 08/04/2021
Keith Hayne 956753 54 year member 11/19/2020
Ronald M Hengl 823080 64 year member 12/20/2020
Carl AHiggins 1073108 39 year member 09/24/2021
Steve Hilliard 1103356 32 year member 02/11/2022
Edward C Howarth 969283 54 year member 11/07/2020
David Hurley 1060513 41 year member 03/10/2021
John E Hylemon 854824 61 year member 09/13/2020
Garl I'rps 1107851 31 year member 11/27/2021
Lester R James 996908 52 year member 12/04/2020
Peter P Jansen 1007978 51 year member 06/10/2021
Geoffrey Jerkins 1224460 20 year member 02/16/2021
George R Johnson 980027 53 year member 03/25/2021
James L Johnson 827171 27 year member 07/29/2020
Dennis Jusko 1027241 47 year member 12/31/2020
Robert J Kalmes 1031907 46 year member 08/31/2021
Theodore Kaluzny 923185 56 year member 07/06/2020
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Name
Shawn T Kavanaugh
Wayne H Kedzie
Kevin CKelly Jr
Alan V Kerns
James E Kimberling
Charles R Knudtson Jr
John M Koch Jr
Lawrence P Kohnke
William P Kopke
Kenneth E Kratz
Michael R Krypel
Kenneth J Kukulski
John J Lally
Marvin M Lamar Jr
Robert A Lawrie
Kenneth M Lee
Joseph S Lees
Robert H Lewis
James Liesse
Mark R Link
Raymond D Listermann
Peter WLucas
Hugh H Lusk

UA Gard Number Years of Service
2539931 46 year member
1033433 46 year member
1995451 10 year member
1224465 19 year member
1047652 43 year member
951614 55 year member
1168875 23 year member
611228 74 year member
980536 44 year member
847365 62 year member
980537 53 year member
933720 55 year member
798092 65 year member
1049118 43 year member
960975 54 year member
824518 64 year member
951618 55 year member
1010900 50 year member
811444 64 year member
1481301 18 year member
1139347 26 year member
817564 64 year member
979235 53 year member

Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022
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Date of Death

08/28/2020
08/27/2020
01/17/2022
12/18/2021
09/07/2021
01/18/2022
07/03/2021
12/03/2020
03/03/2021
01/09/2022
11/11/2021
11/30/2021
08/01/2020
06/05/2021
01/08/2022
01/07/2022
08/16/2020
08/06/2020
10/12/2020
08/12/2021
02/09/2022
03/18/2021
03/22/2021



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

Years of Service Date of Death

UA Gard Number

Carl Lyles

Howard R Lyons
Edward Mabrito
Glen Macdonald
Robert J Maciaszek
Elden L Madden
Edward Madonia
Timothy Maher
Donald R Major
William J Mally
Ronald A Malone
Michael Manes
Mark A Maskovich Jr
Leroy L Mcclernon
Joseph T Mccormack Jr
Byrnes D Mcgee
Brian M Mcgovern
Joseph E Mcgrane
Renard H Mcleod
Everett A Mcneeley
Robert D Meisner
Donald G Michau
Marvin R Mikel

1103031
1193262
967142
1034683
969316
1052593
1070129
1128930
697813
911228
1147857
611973
1200062
968404
697879
1132960
963625
919657
998350
1167106
709126
1007146
965855

32 year member
22 year member
54 year member
46 year member
54 year member
42 year member
39 year member
27 year member
69 year member
56 year member
25 year member
73 year member
21 year member
54 year member
69 year member
27 year member
54 year member
56 year member
52 year member
45 year member
70 year member
51 year member
49 year member

Pipefitters

——| OCAL 597

11/27/2021
07/14/2021
12/22/2020
10/05/2020
10/13/2020
12/08/2021
07/11/2020
12/05/2020
10/18/2021
11/21/2021
11/11/2020
08/21/2021
07/19/2021
11/06/2020
12/09/2020
12/01/2020
10/13/2020
06/03/2021
08/08/2020
12/31/2021
04/14/2021
12/04/2020
11/09/2020



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

Name UA Gard Number Years of Service Date of Death
Stephen E Miles 907091 57 year member 11/06/2021
Thomas F Mitchell 951632 55 year member 04/27/2021
Richard F Moch 919662 56 year member 08/18/2020
Richard S Modla 1148857 25 year member 09/15/2021
James L Moisant 1021214 48 year member 10/28/2020
Howie E Morrissey 1055640 42 year member 06/15/2021
Thomas E Morrissey 933737 55 year member 03/25/2021
William J Morrissey 907093 57 year member 09/01/2020
Patrick J Mossey 992277 52 year member 02/18/2021
Anthony C Muench 1314283 40 year member 01/06/2021
Joel T Munger 793316 62 year member 02/15/2021
Jake WMurdock 2668681 3 year member 08/28/2021
Charles Murray 1005972 51 year member 06/20/2021
Walter Naszkiewicz 1065590 40 year member 02/08/2021
George L Nelmes 892728 58 year member 02/22/2022
Ernst F Neumann 774528 67 year member 08/29/2021
David Nied 935798 55 year member 11/30/2021
Donald C Niego 1038136 45 year member 02/13/2022
Don A Nudi 993394 52 year member 12/15/2021
Kenneth G Null 1018229 48 year member 03/23/2021
Jeffery A Ortiz 933745 55 year member 09/10/2020
Timothy Osha 1060430 41 year member 09/10/2021
Thomas L Oshea Jr 1104857 32 year member 11/21/2020
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Name
Michael T Ouska
Vito A Palella
August R Panozzo

Robert Parks

Edwin F Paulsen
Mark D Pearce
Anton WPetrakovitz
Timothy J Phillips

Fred Pilipuf

Louis M Pinto
(harles Piscitello Jr

John G Platt

Stuart R Pohlman
James R Potter
William E Preston

Angelo Puoci

William G Purves
Daniel R Ramanna
Gary F Raminger
George A Ray
Michael J Ray
Robert L Reece
Stephen Rexroat

UA Gard Number

822016
904561
1038195
1052984
853850
1054053
758610
2375594
951645
969767
1008026
802206
856881
1015081
989575
696668
862758
986576
1094436
782675
811445
969348
992279

Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

Years of Service
64 year member
57 year member
45 year member
42 year member
61 year member
42 year member
27 year member

6 year member
55 year member
54 year member
51 year member
35 year member
61 year member
49 year member
53 year member
63 year member
60 year member
53 year member
34 year member
66 year member
64 year member
54 year member
52 year member
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Date of Death

12/19/2020
12/26/2020
01/20/2021
07/17/2021
11/19/2020
08/12/2021
10/01/2020
09/25/2020
10/14/2020
12/10/2020
12/30/2020
01/26/2022
01/07/2022
09/07/2020
09/26/2020
10/23/2020
05/14/2021
11/12/2020
02/15/2021
01/21/2021
12/27/2021
08/26/2020
08/24/2021



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number Years of Service Date of Death
Mack Rhodes 1006566 51 year member 12/22/2021
Harold S Richards 1021350 48 year member 05/25/2021
Stanton J Richards 726548 69 year member 05/21/2021
Edward J Ringbauer 969352 54 year member 09/10/2021
Gary R Roach 766755 68 year member 11/08/2020
Thomas WRoberts 1000110 52 year member 10/11/2020
John P Rochon 1021984 48 year member 12/26/2021
Felix Rodriguez 1075398 38 year member 08/31/2020
Robert L Rodriguez 810503 65 year member 07/20/2020
George ARogina 838869 63 year member 07/18/2020
Richard J Rokosz 951661 30 year member 12/28/2021
Jerome Rondeau 683877 71 year member 07/26/2021
Steve J Roszel 1011095 50 year member 03/12/2021
Carl J Rubini 1074897 38 year member 06/28/2021
John A Ruggiero 831774 63 year member 12/03/2021
Thomas J Ruszkowski 1007155 51 year member 01/08/2021
Stuart E Ryan Jr 1046192 43 year member 09/22/2020
Pat Ryan 962180 54 year member 01/03/2022
Guy L Sanders 1069407 40 year member 08/08/2020
Bruce A Sargis 1052748 42 year member 01/13/2021
Orvel L Sasser 696633 69 year member 12/23/2020
Leroy Scaife 1008790 51 year member 04/17/2021
William R Schaafsma Jr 1082012 36 year member 07/28/2020
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Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number Date of Death

Years of Service

William R Schaafsma 806699 65 year member 04/13/2021
Robert O Schabilion 555725 74 year member 10/16/2021
Richard N Scheck 879584 59 year member 09/26/2021
Mark L Scherf 1042905 44 year member 08/02/2021
Qnthia Schmidt 1078247 37 year member 08/24/2020
Gary K Schroer 1015106 49 year member 07/12/2021
Kevin P Schultz 969363 52 year member 12/24/2020
Gary H Schwabe 1042902 44 year member 01/30/2022
John L Sexton 951670 55 year member 09/27/2021
Michael Sherman 1463405 19 year member 02/08/2021
Raymond F Siefert 685398 71 year member 07/05/2020
Richard J Sigler 1029780 47 year member 07/12/2020
Richard L Soderlund 595725 47 year member 10/06/2021
James J Solan 899698 27 year member 01/20/2022
Michael R Sorley 1074693 38 year member 01/23/2021
Daniel S Sorrisso 1091287 34 year member 04/20/2021
John J Spaulding 1200105 21 year member 01/14/2022
Edward A Stachorek 1024569 47 year member 11/16/2021
Robert J Stachyra 982791 53 year member 04/19/2021
John R Strombeck Jr 951677 55 year member 05/13/2021
Phillip C Teichman 1027923 47 year member 10/11/2021
Kenneth Terzick 1029783 47 year member 07/14/2020
Robert F Thomas 977433 53 year member 11/28/2020
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Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

Years of Service Date of Death

UA Gard Number

James R Thompson Jr
Stephen AToth
Donald R Trapp
William A Trester
Thomas J Turner
Herbert G Uher Jr
Eugene Valloni

Robert L Vancleave
Thomas E Vander Ploeg
Robert L Vandrunen
Ruben A Vargas
Edwin WVasey Jr
Hans T Vonwesternhagen
Gregory Wallis

James T Warren
Charles T Weber Jr
Robert E Weiss
Charles H Wells
Marvin F Wherry
Thomas Whitcomb
Frank R Wilson

Todd E Wojslaw
Joseph B Wolf

1006895
879585
612479
879586
969382
1091288
810508
695977
1031308
974604
1186008
1120618
1086450
1132239
912214
1168896
864809
1017947
960994
951685
824540
1172307
697652

51 year member
59 year member
72 year member
59 year member
34 year member
34 year member
64 year member
70 year member
46 year member
53 year member
22 year member
29 year member
35 year member
27 year member
56 year member
23 year member
60 year member
49 year member
54 year member
55 year member
64 year member
23 year member
70 year member
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01/20/2022
09/14/2020
04/28/2021
07/23/2021
03/31/2021
04/22/2021
09/05/2020
04/19/2021
12/02/2020
06/16/2021
01/04/2022
12/02/2020
03/03/2021
08/08/2020
02/14/2022
06/10/2021
02/27/2021
02/22/2022
12/03/2020
09/30/2020
08/14/2021
07/29/2021
01/11/2021



Recently Deceased Members
July 2020 through February 2022

UA Gard Number Years of Service Date of Death
Ernest M Wolfe 857714 61 year member 10/08/2021
John CWblosuk 820650 64 year member 12/31/2020
Walter L Yandel 611159 74 year member 11/27/2020
Thomas F Zawada 960995 54 year member 01/23/2022
Bruno J Ziolkowski 612427 72 year member 09/15/2021
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